

IN THE COURT OF PRINCIPAL DISTRICT MUNSIF AT KANCHIPURAM**PRESENT: Tmt.R. Rajeswari,B.Com.,L.L.M.,
Principal District Munsif, Kanchipuram**Tuesday, the 09th day of January 2024.**O.S. No. 85 of 2020**

Mrs. Vasanthi

...Plaintiff.

..Vs..

E.Santhanam

...Defendants.

This suit is coming on this day for final hearing before me in the presence of Thiru.N.Vinayagam Advocate for the plaintiff and Thiru.P.Rajamanikam Advocate for the defendant and plaintiff not present, no representation on the plaintiff side, Defendant counsel present. Today this case is posted in the list. Plaintiff not ready for trial. hence upon perusing the entire case records this court doth order and decree as follows:

JUDGMENT

This suit has been filed by the plaintiff for permanent injunction against the defendant restraining him and his men and agents from in any way putting up any further construction over the common narasam marked as DEFG portion in the plaint plan and for cost of this suit.

The following issues are framed for Trial :-

- 1) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for permanent injunction as prayed for?
- 2) What other relief the plaintiff is entitled?

Plaintiff not present. No representation on the plaintiff side. Defendant counsel present. Today this case is posted in the list. Plaintiff not ready for trial. Hence, this suit is dismissed for Default. No cost.

Dictated to the steno-typist, who directly typed by her in computer corrected and pronounced by me in open court this the 09th day of January 2024.

sd/-(R.Rajeswari.,B.com.,L.L.M.,)
**Principal District Munsif,
Kancheepuram.**